

S.C. Case no. 248 of 2018

Order no. 11

Dated. 30.05.2019

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge. Out of four(4) accused persons Anish Mondal and Golap Rahaman Mondal on bail are present before court by filing hazira. The rest two(2) accused persons namely Saifuddin Khan and Haradhan @ Haru Lohar on bail are absent by petition. Ground assigned in the petition for absence of the above named accused persons is not reasonable and satisfactory. In spite of specific direction to the surety the accused persons did not turn up. Conduct of the above named accused persons is not good and satisfactory. Hence, bond furnished by the above named accused persons stands forfeited and the petition for adjournment is rejected.

Issue W.A against accused Saifuddin Khan and Haradhan @ Haru Lohar.

Start proceedings against the surety of the above named accused persons U/s. 446 Cr.P.C.

Copy of this order along with the bond be sent to the court of Ld. C.J.M, Bankura for compliance.

Fix 25.06.2019 for E.R of W.A in respect of accuseds Saifuddin Khan and Haradhan @ Haru Lohar and appearance of the rest two(2) accused persons.

Dictated & Corrected by me

A.D.J.(R), Bankura

***Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
(Redesignated) Court, Bankura
30.05.2019***