

S.C. Case no. 248 of 2018

Order no. 20

Dated. 20.15.2020

Today is fixed for E.R of W.A in respect of accused Haradhan @ Haru Lohar and appearance of the rest three accused persons. Accuseds Anishuddin Mondal and Saifuddin Khan on bail are present before court by filing their hazira. Adibasi @ Golap Rahaman Mondal on bail is absent by petition. On behalf of accused Saifuddin Khan a petition is filed praying for confirmation of his interim bail. Petition is taken up for hearing.

Perused the petition along with ground.

No adverse report is found present before court against accused Saifuddin Khan till yet. Hence interim bail of accused Saifuddin Khan is hereby confirmed.

Fix 19.03.2020 for E.R of W.A in respect of accused Haradhan @ Haru Lohar and appearance of the rest three accused persons.

Issue reminder for execution of W.S against accused Haradhan @ Haru Laohar.

To date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

A.D.J.(R), Bankura

***Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
(Redesignated) Court, Bankura***

15.02.2020